



Derry Cittie & Stràbane Destrick Cooncil

Ref: FOI / 936

10 November 2016

Ms Email: @broadbandgenie.co.uk

Dear Ms

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Smart Technologies

I refer to your FOI request as above.

Can you provide a list of planned and currently deployed smart technologies • for Derry?

Free Pubic WI-FI in public buildings and in the city centres **Response:** of Derry and Strabane

How much have city of Derry budgeted for deploying smart technology in the • city?

Response: All funded by outside bodies

Who has ownership of any data collected by smart technology in the city? Is • this data shared with third parties?

Council own all the data. Not shared **Response:**

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie Chief Executive Derry City and Strabane District Council

Strabane

C/o Council Offices C/o Council Offices 98 Strand Road 47 Derry Road Derry Strabane BT48 7NN BT82 8DY

Derry

info@derrystrabane.con www.derrystrabane.com



98 Strand Road BT48 7NN Derry Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow CHESHIRE SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: <u>casework@ico.org.uk</u>

Yours sincerely

Head of Business

Derry Strabane

C/o Council Offices 98 Strand Road Derry BT48 7NN BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253 info@derrystrabane.com www.derrystrabane.com

